NEWCASTLE CROSS COUNTRY GRADED RESULTS - CAVES BEACH - 8th JULY, 2006

2.2 Km Run - 47 starters.
B Grade.
1 ARMITAGE, Andrew
C Grade.
1 DAWES, Will
2 DOLEY, Jade
D Grade.
ROSS, Eleanor
BRADY, Tia
WALTERS, Toby
TEALE, Tim
MOORE, Samantha
LAWRENCE, Holly
SANDERSON, Gael
WALTERS, Chloe
rade.
TEALE, Lucy
BERRY, Cara
CORNFORD, Cole
MUIRHEAD, Emma
BREALEY, Josh
DAGG, Morgan
WALTERS, Sally
F Grade.
1 PHILLIPS, Wes
2 CORNFORD, Jaryd
3 DOLEY, Sarah
G Grade.
VAN BALEN, Bethany
DAWES, Emily
PINCHEN, Kate
BREALEY, Michelle
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2.2 Km Run.

1 DAGG, Simone

2 STUART, Sarah

3 RONAN-YATES, Roisin
10 Km Run.

1 HIGGINBOTTOM, Ben

2 ABRAHAMS, Nicola

3 PLUCKHAM, Marcus

Note - * indicates WALKER

Vets

Vets

Mait -

KS
KS
MS
Vets
PS
EM
Vets

MS

Vets
Vets
CCC
KS
Wall

MS
PS
CCC
Mait
Vets

Wall

H Grade.
7.22 1 MOORE, Lauren PS
2 MATTHEWS, Carolyn KS
8.21 3 LIVERMORE, Mikaylah Wall
8.57 4 VAN BALEN, Gabrielle
5 MOORE, Caroline PS
8.13 6 MILLS, Amy WL
8.41 7 PRICE, Julie Wall
8.43 8 RYAN, Nicholas Edg
9.04 9 DIXON, Sam Vets
9.05 1 Grade.
9.23 1 FOX-SMITH, Sarah KS
9.28 2 RONAN-YATES, Paidi Vets
9.46 3 PHILLIPS, Julie PS
4 CORNFORD, Lincoln CCC
9.10 5 RUMBEL, Judah
9.25 6 CARROLL, Siobhan
9.31 J Grade.
9.34 1 RUMBEL, Alexandra
9.38 2 CHAPPELL, Neil WwW
9.56 3 RUMBEL, Israel
1043 *4 BRADY, Paul KS
*6 MAURER, Jessica Wall
9.11 6 MARSHALL, Rhys
9.52 7 PARTRIDGE, Marie Wall
1047
Course Organisers.
10.39 Angie Shindlair Pat Thomas
10.52 Vic Thomas Alan Fletcher
11.38 Peter Godyn Frank James
12.15 Steve Quinn Trish Strachan
Paul Van Balen John Shindlair
Liz Godyn Allan Filby
Terry Strachan John McLain
NEW RUNNERS.
5.4 Km Run.
10.38 1* VERNON, Chris CcCC
13.51 2 ROBERTS, Joshua
18.01 - 3* BEISLER, Patrick ww
4* McDONALD, Caitlin
47.05 5 CHERRY, Michael
49 46
60.00

11.16
11.17
11.30
11.36
12.06
12.09
12.19
12.23
12.28

10.59
11.43
11.56
12.53
13.17
15.26

12.36
12.37
13.53
16.00
17.26
17.46
24.28

25.26
26.26
27.55
29.24
33.46



5.4 Km Run - 54 starters.

A Grade.

1 WORMINGTON, Kyle

B Grade.

1 WALTERS, Guy
C Grade.

1 TEALE, Chris

2 DIXON, Chris

3 WORMINGTON, Matthew

D Grade.

WINTER, Cohen
PRICE, John
BOYCE, Jimmy
FLETCHER, Kim

DO H WN

6 PRICE, Kristy
E Grade.

TEALE, Celia
LAWRENCE, Greg
PHILLIPS, Katie
HOLZ, Rod
MELVILLE, Kim

rade.
ORR, Daniel

. COLE, Sandra
MELVILLE, Mark
CORNFORD, Philip
MANUEL, Steve
LAWRENCE, Joel
TEALE, Mark
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INTER-CLUB POINTS SCORE - CAVES BEACH.

1st Newcastle Veterans
2nd West Lakes

3rd Coalfields Cross Country

4th Watagan Warriors

5th Port Stephens
Wallsend RSL

7th Kotara South

8th Maitland

9th Macquarie Shores
10th Hunter Track & Field

11th East Maitland
12th Raymond Terrace
13th Edgeworth

WORMINGTON, John

CHOONG, Johnathan
VAN NETTEN, Jamie

HTF

MS

Vets
Vets

Wall -

WL

Wall
Vets
Mait
Wall
Wall

WL
Vets
EM
PS
Mait
RT

Vets
RT
CCC
WL
EM
Vets

19.28 |

21.37

22.00
22.39
24.35

22.00
23.52
23.53
23.55
24.26
28.49

23.50
24.05
24.08
24.30
25.50
27.27
27.36

25.10
26.18
26.51
26.55
27.34
28.36
31.05

79pts
75pts
70pts
68pts
56pts
56pts
55pts
44pts
25pts
20pts
17pts
12pts

3pts

G Grade.
1 VAN NETTEN, Kim WL
2 ELDER, John
3 DAVIS, Janice Vets
4 HOLLAND, Bill CCC
5 DAWES, Chris Vets
6 PRYOR, Steve WW
7 TAYLOR, Robert
H Grade.
1 GREENHALGH, Christint WL
2 KELL, Gary WwW
3 VERNON, Allan CCC
4 WILKINSON, Lyndon CCC
5 WORMINGTON, Jodi Wall
6 ORR, Tamara WwW
| Grade.
*1  WELSH, Patty CCC
2 SAMS, Sue CCC
3 BUNN, Thomas WL
J Grade.
1 BAIRD, Stephen WWwW
2 RONAN, Anne
3 MARQUETT, Lisa
4 JOHNS, Paul Mait
§ COUSINS, Judy Wall
6 BRADLEY, Kim WL
*7 FERGUSON, Michelle WL
*8 VAN NETTEN, Bert WL
*9 DUNCAN, Dee WL
*40 BUNN, Elizabeth WL
*11 ROBERTS, Marie CCC
*12 HUGHES, Lesley CCC
*13 McLEAN, Nancy CCC

262.9
26.32
26.59
28.03
28.09
28.14
29.28

29.28
29.39
31.05
31.43
32.15
34.34

34.49
35.19
35.33

27.06
36.18
36.47
36.54
38.14
38.42
42.21
563.02
63.03
53.04
60.41
62.42
62.43

INTER-CLUB POINTS SCORE - SEASON.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
“8th
9th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Newcastle Veterans
West Lakes
Watagan Warriors
Coalfields Cross Country
Kotara South
Walisend RSL

Port Stephens
Macquarie Shores
Wirreanda

Hunter Track & Field
Maitland

East Maitland
Edgeworth
Newcastle City
Stockton

106.0pts
98.0pts
85.0pts
75.5pts
65.5pts
48.5pts
30.0pts
28.0pts
16.0pts
16.0pts
10.0pts
9.5pts
7.0pts
6.0pts
3.0pts



10 Km Run - 53 starters.
A Grade.

1 BRADNEY, David

2 CAMPBELL, Nathan

3 ROSS, Brandon
B Grade.

1 CLARK, Peter

2 GARRETT, Kyle

3 BAILEY, Sam

4 FLETCHER, Nick

5 BOOTH, Oskar
C Grade.

1 KIRKMAN, Scott

2 KENT, Matt

3 SKIPWORTH, Geoff

4 ANDERSON, Brian
D Grade.
MEEHAN, Taris
WALSH, Dean
DOLEY, Weston
WELSH, James
TSELEMBIS, Tony
SANDO, Brett
ROBERTSON, Lance
E Grade. :
TOSCANO, Tony
VICKERY, Barry
GIBSON, Jay
AALTO, Kai
GASTON, Brian
VON APPEN, Manfred
DAWES, Alanna
SWARZES, Margaret
WATTON, Richard
DE DONA, Jose
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HTF

CCcC-

Vets

Vets

Vets

Mait
CccC
Vets

Vets

WL
CCC

Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
KS

Vets
CCC

37.04

38.54
42.23

39.17
39.36
40.54
41.42
42.47

41.30
41.31
42.10
43.55

44.09
45.04
4512
46.05
46.16
46.51
48.19

47.08
47.24
47.33
48.31
48.56
48.58
49.30
49.40
5217
52.37

F Grade.
1 LENNON, Justin
2 FARNHAM, Tony
G Grade.
BRUNSKILL, Phillip
GLAPIAK, Charlie
MARSHALL, Neil
HARDY, Warren
KELL, Kristine
NETLUCH, Yarry
HUGHES, Pat
rade.
LYNCH, Kayhleen
JOYCE, Judith
NEUNER, Susan
LILLEY, David
DAVIN, Loma
GARDINER, Sandy
ROBERTSON, Nita
FOX, Gordon
1 Grade.
1 VAN NETTEN, Dianne
2 LEWIS, Trevor
3 BROOKS, David
4 LEWIS, Margaret
5 JOHNSTON, Neysha
J Grade.
1 BEISTY, Jim
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Other BRUNSKILL, Andrew

Vets
CCC

PS
WL

Vets

WL

Vets
WL

Vets
Vets
Vets
CCC

WL

Vets

PS

50.08
52.17

50.53
51.52
53.37
63.55
56.50
57.18
57.24

55.53
57.29
59.58
60.11
60.29
60.39
60.40
61.15

65.12
65.56
67.22
69.26
71.59

70.27

57.02



